Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/25/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Willard R. Tormaschy	02/22/2005	
Gary A. Kudrna	02/22/2005	
Tait J. Obritsch	02/22/2005	
Joel J. Bleth	02/22/2005	
Corey M. Simnioniw	02/22/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PSI-ETS
Street Address:	Box 1940
City:	Dickinson
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	50601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11945440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)333-1470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-333-3010

Email: scottcarson@patnet.com

Correspondent Name: W. Scott Carson

Address Line 1: 501 South Cherry Street, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2027/17(C)DIV1

PATENT REEL: 020983 FRAME: 0481

500546811

0.00 11945

CH \$40.0

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Scott Carson
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020983 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Willard R. Tormaschy, Gary A. Kudrna, Tait J. Obritsch, Joel J. Bleth, and Corey M. Simnioniw, have invented certain new and useful improvements in water circulation systems for ponds, lakes, and other bodies of water for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEMS FOR PONDS, LAKES, AND OTHER BODIES OF WATER was executed concurrently herewith by us, which application can be further identified by Dorr, Carson, Sloan & Birney, P.C. Docket No. 2027/17(c); and,

WHEREAS, PSI-ETS, a North Dakota partnership whose address is Box 1940, Dickinson, North Dakota 50601 and whose principal partners are Joel J. Bleth and Willard R. Tormaschy (both citizens of the United States), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified patent applications and the inventions embodied therein and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us, the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we do sell, assign, and transfer to PSI-ETS, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent applications and the inventions embodied therein in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in all provisional, nonprovisional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reexamination, reissue, and any other extension applications thereof and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent when granted to PSI-ETS as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the use and enjoyment of PSI-ETS, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to PSI-ETS, or its representatives, all facts known to us in regard to said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, nonprovisional, division, continuation, continuation.

PATENT REEL: 020983 FRAME: 0483 in-part, substitution, reissue, reexamination, and any other extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to PSI-ETS, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid PSI-ETS, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States and in any foreign countries.

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the rights, titles, and interests assigned herein and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Willow	R	Tomase	L
Willard R.	To	rmaschy	

Corey M. Simnioniw

2-22-05 Date

2-22-05 Date

2-22-03

20206

Date

2-22-05

Date

PATENT REEL: 020983 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 05/22/2008